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The fees listed below pertain to Sections 5.16.020, 5.16.030, and 5.16.040 of the Paramount Municipal Code:

BASIC BUSINESS LICENSE FEES
1. Basic Fee $ 154.30
2. Additional Fees:

Number of Employees 2-5 Per Employee $ 9.00
Number of Employees 6-25 Per Employee $ 4.25
Number of Employees Over 25 Per Employee $ 1.65

SPECIAL BUSINESS LICENSE FEES

The letter "A" following the fee shall indicate an annual fee, the letters "SA" shall indicate semi-annual fee,
the letter "D" shall indicate daily fee, the letter "M" shall indicate monthly fee, the letter "Q" shall indicate
quarterly fee and the letter "W" shall indicate weekly fee.

1. Advertising by billboard $ 1,534.95 - A
Plus each panel $ 82.40 - A

2. Advertising by distribution of handbills $ 768.55 - A
$ 381.00 - Q
$ 79.05 - D

3. Advertising by posting $ 768.55 - A
$ 381.00 - Q
$ 79.05 - D

(a) Benches (each) $ 42.35 - A
(b) Benches (over ten) $ 768.55 - A

4. Advertising by searchlight $ 768.55 - A
$ 381.00 - Q
$ 79.05 - D

5. Advertising by sound truck, per truck $ 190.45 - A

6. Amusement rides
(a) Per machine at a permanent fixed location $ 190.45 - A
(b) All amusement machines of a temporary nature $ 276.25 - W

7. Auctioneer, livestock, per auctioneer or auction establishment $ 768.55 - A

8. Auctioneer, real property and personal property, per
auctioneer or auction establishment $ 381.00 - A

9. Auto wrecker $ 1,181.85 - A

10. Bankrupt stock, bankrupt sales or closing out $ 276.25 - D
$ 589.20 - W

11. Billiard or pool halls
(a) First billiard or pool table $ 154.80 - A
(b) Each additional table $ 35.60 - A
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12. Boardinghouse, apartment house, hotel
(a) Apartments & Hotels

Three to sixteen $ 154.80 - A
Seventeen or more families $ 154.80 - A
Each family over sixteen $ 17.30 - A

(b) Boardinghouse:
Three or more boarders $ 154.80 - A

13. Bowling alleys, table tennis and shuffleboard
(a) One table or alley $ 154.80 - A
(b) Each additional alley or table $ 35.60 - A

14. Cafes, food establishments and eating places
(a) For a capacity of serving simultaneously more

than fifty individuals $ 381.00 - A
(b) Other cafes, food establishments or other eating places $ 154.80 - A

15. Card clubs
(a) First table $ 154.80 - A
(b) Each additional table $ 35.60 - A

16. Carnival
(a) For first day $ 768.55 - D
(b) For each additional day $ 190.45 - D
(c) For each side show or separate admission:

Charged first day $ 118.10 - D
For each additional day $ 35.60 - D

17. Circus
(a) FFor first day $ 768.55 - D
(b) For each additional day $ 190.45 - D
(c) For each side show or separate admission:

Charged first day $ 118.10 - D
For each additional day $ 35.60 - D

18. Circus procession or parade $ 1,920.35 - D

19. Collection agency $ 589.20 - A

20. Concessions $ 154.80 - A

21. Contractors
(a) General contractor or builder $ 381.00 - A
(b) Electrical, plaster, plumbing, heating, ventilating and house

moving contractor $ 190.45 - A
(c) All other Subcontractors or specialty contractors $ 190.45 - A

22. Dairies, livestock dealers and cattle feed yards
(a) 10 to 105 head of livestock $ 154.80 - A
(b) Over 106 head of livestock $ 589.20 - A
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23. Dance hall
(a) Single dance $ 154.80 - D
(b) Series of dances over a period of four weeks or less $ 381.00 - W
(c) Series of dances over a period of not more than three

months (payable quarterly) $ 1,033.70 - Q

24. Deliveries
(a) Itinerant restaurants $ 615.95 - A
(b) Retail delivery of groceries by traveling grocery store or bus $ 615.95 - A
(c) Retail/Wholesale delivery by vehicle of goods with no fixed place

of business within the city $ 154.80 - A
(d) Plus for each vehicle over one $ 9.15 - A

25. Fertilizer processors $ 887.75 - A
Plus fees for number of average employees

26. Gasoline, filling stations $ 154.80 - A
Plus per pump $ 9.15 - A

27. Hay and grain dealers and brokers $ 154.80 - A
Plus for each truck engaged in such business $ 17.95 - A

28. House number painters $ 154.80 - A
Plus for each employee $ 38.50 - A

29. Itinerant amusement rides
(a) For first day $ 768.55 - D
For each additional day $ 190.45 - D

30. Itinerant shows not including regularly licensed theaters $ 304.05 - D

31. Patrolman $ 35.60 - A

32. Patrol system $ 589.20 - A
Plus per patrolman per year $ 33.40 - A

33. Peddlers
For each pack, basket, handcart or other vehicle $ 154.80 - A

34. Riding stables, boarding and training, stall rentals and hayrides $ 296.30 - A
Plus for each animal for hire, or trained over one $ 17.95 - A

35. Refuse, Rubbish, Waste, Garbage, or Recycling
(a) Transfer Station 5% of County landfill tipping fee

 per ton of material received at facility-M

(b) Material Recovery Facility 5% of County landfill tipping fee
 per ton of material received at facility-M

(c) Dump/Solid Waste Landfill 5% of County landfill tipping fee
 per ton of material received at facility-M
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(d) Recycling Center $ 1,181.85 - A
Plus fees for number of average employees

(e) Refuse/Recycling Collector/Enterprise (non-franchise) $ 2,955.15 - A
Plus three percen of gross receipts for
each single business

(f) Redemption Center $ 154.80 - A
Plus fees for number of average employees

(g) Hazardous Waste Facility 5% of County landfill tipping fee
 per ton of material received at facility-M

(h) Transformation, Reuse, Composting Facility 5% of County landfill tipping fee
 per ton of material received at facility-M

36. Schools
(a) Private day school $ 190.45 - A
(b) Day nursery or day nursery school $ 190.45 - A
(c) Private boarding school $ 190.45 - A
(d) Children's boarding homes $ 190.45 - A
(e) Foster or day care homes $ 212.75 - A
 

37. Secondhand business
(a) Pawnbrokers $ 1,481.50 - A
(b) Secondhand dealers $ 615.95 - A
(c) Junk and salvage dealers $ 1,181.85 - A
(d) Junk and salvage collectors $ 296.30 - A
(e) Plus for each wagon or vehicle per year $ 191.60 - A
 

38. Solicitor $ 154.80 - A
 

39. Taxicabs
(a) Taxicab operator $ 237.25 - A
(b) Plus per year per cab $ 83.50 - A
 

40. Mobile home/trailer parks
(a) For the first twenty spaces $ 118.10 - A
(b) Plus for each trailer space from 21-75 $ 4.05 - A
(c) Plus for each trailer space over 75 $ 2.25 - A
 

41. Theaters
(a) 499 seats or less $ 1,097.20 - A
(b) 500 seats and less than 750 $ 1,532.75 - A
(c) 750 seats but less than 1,000 $ 1,914.75 - A
(d) 1,000 seats but less than 1,500 $ 2,682.30 - A
(e) 1,500 seats and over $ 3,829.55 - A
 

42. Truck and other rental equipment
(a) Truck rental $ 1,532.50 - A
(b) Equipment rental $ 768.55 - A
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43. Used car dealer $ 887.45 - A

44. Vehicle storage
(a) Truck or trailer storage $ 208.25 - A
(b) Plus for each truck or trailer stored $ 41.20 - A
(c) Recreational vehicle storage $ 208.25 - A
(d) Plus each available space per year $ 12.20 - A

45. Vending, amusement, service and other coin-operated machines
(a) Per machine using .04 or less $ 6.30 - A
(b) Machines using .05 or more One percent of the gross receipts 
 

46. Wells, oil
 Each barrel of oil or hydrocarbon substance produced $ .27 - A
 

BUSINESS LICENSE TAXES FOR SWAP MEETS, OUTDOOR MARKETS, & FLEA MARKETS

1. Operator tax $ 1,968.75 - SA
Plus for each exhibitor $ 2.40 - D

2. Exhibitor tax
Each exhibitor $ 2.40 - D




